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Great news - we've got a Book Club order running until Wednesday 13th 

March! 
 

https://schools.scholastic.co.uk/ludlow-county 
 

Please click on the offer relevant to your child’s age to browse the catalogue. 

Click on the picture of a book to view it and the Green Buy icon to purchase. 

Once you have completed your order please click on your basket at the top right 

hand corner of the screen and proceed to the checkout 

to enter your card details and complete the order.  

You will be asked to register (or login if previously registered) 

You will receive a confirmation email and order number 

(please do not re-open the order once you receive the order number, as your items 
will be returned to your basket). 

  

Once our school deadline date has passed the order will be confirmed so that all the 

children’s orders can be despatched to our school.  
 

Our school will earn 20% of your order value in rewards to purchase extra 

resources for our libraries at both sites. 

 
Remember to use your National Book Tokens! 

 
Nursery Spaces 

 

Spaces for September 2024 are still available if you would like your child to 

join our Acorns Nursery. 

 

Please call into school for an application form, or call us to book an 

appointment to speak to Mrs Gill, the Nursery Manager. 

https://schools.scholastic.co.uk/ludlow-county
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     Celebration Time! 

Congratulations to the following children who were celebrated in Assembly on  

Friday 1st March 2024. Well done all! 

 

Milly Davies  Pearl Hogg  Maisie Siveter      Esmae Lewis 

Tyler James    Maya Rowley Amber-Mae Patrick Ellodie Lewis 

Radi Ryadkov Jason Vasilev Jenny Jones  Colby Prosser 

Amelia B.     James Vickery-Halstead               

 

 

           

 

 

 

 

We would like to invite our Year 4 parents to the Easter performance 
on Tuesday 19th March 2024 at St Laurence’s Church. The 

performance will start at 1:45pm. 

 

 

 
 

St Laurence’s Church, 2 College St, Ludlow SY8 1AN 
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Primary Schools Swimming Gala 

 

Some of our children took part in the Primary Schools Swimming Gala on 

Wednesday.   

 

All the children swam so well and are a credit to the school. 

 

Ludlow Primary School came 4th in the ‘Big Schools’ section. 

 

Well done everyone!  

 

Friday 15th March 2024 
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This week in science club we were using our science skill 

'prediction' to see if we could correctly guess which items 

would sink and which items would float! The children behaved 

very well and enjoyed being surprised by some of the results! 

Well done everyone! 
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Having access to good quality information to help you understand the world of SEND is 
important when making decisions about your child's life. This is where websites such as thecan 

help you. 
The Local Offer sets out in one place useful information and provision for education, health and 

social care for children and young people in Shropshire who have SEN or are disabled, 
including those who don't have education, health, and care (EHC) plans. 

You can also keep up to date with Local Offer news and events by following The Local Offer on 
Facebook and Twitter. 

 

 
DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 2023-2024 

 
 

Thursday 12th March – Basketball competition - selected KS2 pupils 

 

Friday 15th March – Comic Relief Red Nose Day 

 

Tuesday 19th March – Yr 4 Easter performance at St Laurence’s Church 

 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening 

 

Thursday 21st March – Parents’ evening 

 

Thursday 21st March – Clee Hill trip – Yr 6 

 

Friday 22nd March – Berrington Hall trip, Reception classes 

 

Tuesday 7th May-Friday 10th May – Reception Bikeability 

 

Monday 13th May – KS2 SATS (all week) 

 

Monday 13th May-Thursday 16th May – Year 1 Bikeability 

 

Friday 16th April – Primary (and junior if applicable) School Offer Day 

 

Tuesday 11th June – Bag2School collection – both sites 

 

Monday 24th June – Friday 28th June – Year 6 Bikeability 

 

Wednesday 26th June – Yr 2 Ludlow Castle History trip 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Year 6 induction day at Ludlow CE 

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 5 taster day at Ludlow CE 

 

Wednesday 10th July – Friday 12th July – Yr 6 Manchester residential 

 

 

Term Dates 2023 – 20242024 

  
Spring Term ends:  Friday 22nd March 2024  
  
Summer Term starts:  Monday 8th April 2024  

  
Bank Holiday:   Monday 6th May 2024  
  
Half Term:   Monday 27th May 2024– Friday 31st May 2024  
  
Summer Term ends:  Thursday 18th July 2024  
PD Day:    Friday 19th July 2024  
As you will be aware, we are not able to authorise holidays in term time due to government legislation 

introduced in 2013. Please note that other schools in the area may be different as schools have the 

flexibility to plan their own PD days.  This information will also be on our website. 

https://www.facebook.com/sclocaloffer/
https://twitter.com/localoffershrop

